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VERMILION FORKS 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

 
“…where learners cooperate in a safe, friendly, respectful environment.” 

 

Box #970 - 99 Ridgewood Drive 
Princeton, B.C.  V0X 1W0 

Phone:  250-295-6642   Fax:  250-295-3767 
October 3, 2023 
 
Dear Families, 
 
Please make a note of the following: 
 

• Thank you to everyone who raised money for the Terry Fox Foundation. We raised 
over $720!!  

 
• Thank you to the Princeton Show and Valley First Credit Union for giving our 

breakfast club a cash donation. 
 

• Please make a note of this year’s P.A.C. meeting dates: 
 Thursday, November 16th at 6pm 
 Thursday, January 18th at 6pm 
 Thursday, March 7th at 6pm 
 Thursday, April 18th at 6pm 
 June – TBD 

 
• This year’s P.A.C. members are: 
 

President – Trenna MacLeod  
Vice President - Jennifer Wollman 
Treasurer - Emily Wolbeck 
Secretary – Tanya Ter Keurs  

 
IMPORTANT DATES: 
 
Here are some upcoming events around the school up until Winter Break:  
 
Wednesday, October 4: Cross Country meet in Merritt.  
 
Thursday, October 5: Picture Day. 
 
Friday, October 6: Cross Country meet at Princeton Secondary. 
 
Monday, October 9: Thanksgiving Day Stat Holiday. School is not in session.  
 
Tuesday, October 16 to Thursday, October 19: Scholastic Book Fair (**NEW DATES**) 
 
Monday, October 16: Pier 21 musical live performance. 
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Wednesday, October 18: Open House from 5:30 pm to 6:30 pm (**NEW DATE**) 
 
Thursday, October 19: DFS Gift Wrap is due to the office today. Interim Report go home 
with your child today. 
 
Friday, October 20: Pro-Day Day. School is not in session for students.  
 
Wednesday, October 25: School Picture Retake Day. 
 
Tuesday, October 31: Halloween dress up day. A reminder that our school is a “NUT-FREE 
ZONE”. Be very careful that all Halloween candy sent to school is nut-free. Homework 
Club is cancelled. 
 
Wednesday, November 1: Instructed yoga during gym class.  
 
Wednesday, November 8: Instructed yoga during gym class.  
 
Friday, November 10: Remembrance Day Assembly at 9:30 am.  
 
Monday, November 13: Remembrance Day Stat Holiday. School is not in session. 
 
Wednesday, November 15: Instructed yoga during gym class.  
 
Thursday, November 16: P.A.C. meeting at 6pm in our library. 
 
Friday, November 17: Term 1 Report Cards are uploaded to the MyEducation Parent 
Portal Account.  
 
Tuesday, November 21: Early Dismissal Day for Parent/Teacher interviews.  School will be 
in session from 9:00 am to 2:00 pm. School buses will run one hour earlier that day. 
Homework Club will run from 2:00 pm to 4:00 pm. 
 
Wednesday, November 22: Early Dismissal Day for Parent/Teacher interviews.  School will 
be in session from 9:00 am to 2:00 pm. School buses will run one hour earlier that day. 
Homework Club will run from 2:00 pm to 4:00 pm. 
 
Friday, December 22: Last day of school before the Winter Break.  It is also “Tacky 
Sweater” day where students can dress up in their best holiday sweater, tacky or not.  
 
Monday, January, 8: School is back in session after the Winter Break. 
 
You will be notified of other events in the school as they come up.  
 
If you have any questions or concerns, then please call the school at 250-295-6642. 
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